 VED-TSS80-DN50-SF-MTI-50-Rohrsonde-ATEX.doc (RI/JCM) 2716/6
Pipe Probe TSS 80 SF MTI FIX TREINA Electronics AG
Pipe probe with fix mounted measuring electronic (impedance measure)
TR
EI
N
A
EL

full/empty level switch measuring units
Article-No.: 02.29.11.0000 …
Probe type according to type code:
Example: TSS 80 DN50 SF MTI 50/0 A G 2 FIX
Your version: TSS 80  SF MTI  A G  FIX
Pipe probe version:
TSS = pipe probe TSS
80 = Teflon PTFE body element 80
Probe mount flange size:
DN40 = flange DN 32/40 PN 16 form G, flat
DN50 = flange DN 50 PN 16 form G, flat DN50
DN80 = flange DN 80 PN 16 form G, flat
DN100 = flange DN 100 PN 16 form G, flat
ANSI 2“ = flange ANSI 2“ 150 lbs. form G, flat
ANSI 3“ = flange ANSI 3“ 150 lbs. form G, flat
SF = connection to steel flange
 > see probe specs SF
On site measuring electronic:
MTI = measuring electronic insert, angular MTI
50/0 = measuring range for interfacial layer, full/empty switch 50/0
20/0 = measuring range for product monitoring, concentration measures
A = analogue measuring technique for interfacial layer, monitoring, concentration A
D = digital technique for full/empty switch
G = measuring electronic in protection housing IP 65 blue, powder coated G
0 = without protection for hazardous area
2 = with protection for hazardous area  EEx ia T6 IIC / CE 2
FIX = Fix connection MTI rotatable 360 ° FIX
aquasantAquasant Messtechnik AG
Mess und Regeltechnik
Hauptstrasse 20 – 24
CH-4416 Bubendorf
Telefon-Nr. +41 061 931 12 55
Telefax-Nr. +41 061 931 27 77
E-Mail: Info@aquasant-mt.com
aquasantAquasant Messtechnik AG
Mess und Regeltechnik
Hauptstrasse 20 – 24
CH-4416 Bubendorf
Telefon-Nr. +41 061 931 12 55
Telefax-Nr. +41 061 931 27 77
E-Mail: Info@aquasant-mt.com
The best measure
certified ISO 9001:2000
Page 2 of 3
Dimensions of the TSS 80 pipe probes:
Nominal diameter AD DN LD
bore holes
LK DD mounting h FLA including
seals
DN 32/40 150 32/40 8 x ø 18 100/110 77 70 74
DN 50 165 50 4 x ø 18 125 97 92 96
DN 80 200 80 8 x ø 18 160 123 74 78
DN 100 220 100 8 x ø 18 180 146 74 78
ANSI 2“ 152.4 50 4 x ø 19.1 120.7 97 92 96
ANSI 3“ 190.5 80 4 x ø 19.1 152.4 123 74 78
Pipe probe mounting:
� Mounting position from 1% inclination up to vertical, depending on application